# :H \$40.00 38526

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D2M2 LLC		06/10/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Entertainment Studios Digital Media, LLC	
Street Address:	1925 Century Park E 10th FL	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3852633	THEGRIO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** etanezaki@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker

Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. Tanezaki
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Tanezaki/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SignedTMAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0109

900368473

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, D2M2 LLC, a New York limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark registration for the mark " " ("Registered Mark") having U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,852,633, registered on September 28, 2010; and

WHEREAS, ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS DIGITAL MEDIA, LLC, a California limited liability company, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest to the Registered trademark and the above-identified trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to the Registered Mark and the above-identified trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registered Mark in the above-identified registration and the right to sue and recover for any past infringements related to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be signed this 10th day of June, 2016.

ASSIGNOR: D2M2 LLC

( )

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 06/20/2016